ORIGINAL FILED

OCT 1 4 2021

LOS ANGELES, COUNTY CLERK

Notice of Determination			ES, COUNTY CLERK Appendix D		
To:	Office of Planning and Resear <i>U.S. Mail:</i> P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	<i>Street Address:</i> 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	From: Public Agency: <u>City of Cala</u> Address: <u>100 Civic Center</u> Calabasas, CA 91302 Contact: <u>Thomas Bartlett</u> Phone: <u>818-224-1703</u>	ibasas Way	
	County Clerk County of: Los Angeles Address: 12400 Imperial Hig Norwalk, CA 90650	hway	Lead Agency (if different from Address: Contact: Phone:	m above):	

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2021020150

Project Title: City of Calabasas 2021-2029 Housing Element Update EIR

Project Applicant: City of Calabasas

Project Location (include county): City of Calabasas, Los Angeles County

Project Description:

The project consists of a comprehensive update to the Housing Element and related updates to the Land Use Element and Land Use Map of the City of Calabasas' General Plan. The project also includes updates to the Safety Element and Circulation Element in compliance with new State rules. Project documents, including the Final EIR, can be found on the City's website at

https://www.cityofcalabasas.com/government/community-development/2021-2029-housing-element-upda This is to advise that the City of Calabasas City Council has approved the above

(Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)

described project on 10/13/2021 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)

described project.

- 1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
- An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [III] were is were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [I was C was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was a was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [Im] were [] were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

100 Civic Center Way, Calabasas, CA 91302

Signature (Public Agency)	Jutter Title: City Planner	
Date: October 14, 2021	Date Received for filing at OPR:	

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code. **Print Form**

State of California—Natural Resources Agency CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE 2021 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

20211					RECEIPT # 20211014122	0010		
					STATE CLEA	RING HOUSE #	# (If applic	cable)
SEE INS	SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY				2021020150			
LEAD AG	SENCY						DATE	
CITY	OF CALABASAS						10/14/20)21
COUNTY	//STATE AGENCY OF F	ILING					DOCUM	ENT NUMBER
	NGELES						2021223	3962
PROJEC	TTITLE							
		29 HOUSING ELEMENT U	JPDATE EIR		_		DUONE	
	T APPLICANT NAME						1.00	NUMBER
	IAS MITCHELL BARTLE					STATE	(818)22 ZIP COE	
	VIC CENTER WAY	5		CALABASAS		CA	91302	
	T APPLICANT (Check a	opropriate box):		CALADAGAG			91302	
	_ocal Public Agency	School District	Other Special Distric	t 📋 Stat	e Agency	Private E	Entity	
CHECK	APPLICABLE FEES:							
\checkmark	Environmental Impact R	eport (EIR)				\$3,445.25	\$	3,445.25
	Negative Declaration (NI	D)(MND)				\$2,480.25	\$	0.00
	Application Fee Water D	viversion (State Water Resou	rces Control Board Only)			\$850.00	\$	0.00
	Projects Subject to Certi	fied Regulatory Programs (C	RP)			\$1,171.25	\$	0.00
\checkmark	County Administrative Fo	ee				\$50.00	\$	75.00
	Project that is exempt fro	om fees				1990 B. C.		
	Notice of Exemption							
	CDFW No Effect De	etermination (Form Attached)						
	Other						\$	0.00
PAYME	NT METHOD:							
	Cash 🗌 Credit	Check	Other				\$	3,520.25

SIGNATURE	TITLE		
X mina an	ІТС		